

Suppliers / Contracts for Trust Systems

Reference Number: F4891 Date of Response: 28/09/2022

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response, in **blue bold text** below:

Please note, the response is on behalf of for Royal Devon's Eastern Area only

1) Please state the suppliers – and name of software used – for the following systems used by the trust:

The Trust EPR system (Epic) is the system The Trust use for the below options:

- Electronic patient record
- Patient administration system
- Electronic prescribing and medicines administration
- Maternity information system
- Diagnostic imaging information system
- Electronic document management system
- Laboratory information management system
- Cyber security services
 - Lansweeper, Lansweeper
 - Trend Micro, ApexOne
 - Microsoft, Microsoft Defender for Endpoint
 - Microsoft, Microsoft Firewall
 - Microsoft, AOVPN
 - Checkpoint, Checkpoint Firewalls
 - VMware, NSX
 - Citrix, Application Delivery Controllers
 - Veeam, Veeam Backup and Recovery
 - Ivanti, MobileIron
 - Ivanti, Patch for Endpoint
 - NCSC, NCSC Early Warning System
 - NCSC, NCSC Web Check Service
 - NHS Digital, Vulnerability Monitoring Service
 - Aruba, ClearPass
 - Specops, Specops Password Policy



2) Please state the expiry date for the trust's contracts with the suppliers referred to above for the systems in question.

The Trust Epic contract is 15 years initially from Jan 2019 - other systems are unknown as there are plans to sunset them within that 15 year period as more Epic functionality is configured.

Cyber security services

- Lansweeper, Lansweeper 31st Jan 2023.
- Trend Micro, ApexOne 06/2023.
- Microsoft, Microsoft Defender for Endpoint- Microsoft Licencing, as such it doesn't expire.
- Microsoft, Microsoft Firewall is a part of Windows, so doesn't expire, and is not licenced separately
- Microsoft, AOVPN part of Microsoft licencing
- Checkpoint, Checkpoint Firewalls- 03/11/2022 RS22
- VMware, NSX 31/03/2023
- Citrix, Application Delivery Controllers 24/06/2023
- Veeam, Veeam Backup and Recovery 01/11/2023
- Ivanti, MobileIron -25/03/2023.
- Ivanti, Patch for Endpoint
- NCSC, NCSC Early Warning System Not licenced as far as I'm aware and therefore won't expire.
- NCSC, NCSC Web Check Service Not licenced as far as I'm aware and therefore won't expire
- NHS Digital, Vulnerability Monitoring Service no contract.
- Aruba, ClearPass expired 01/08/2022 RDE/4064/21M.
- Specops, Specops Password Policy expired RDE/4752/21M.